Form 9-331 C (May 1963)					MIT IN TR		 Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 		
				100	reverse si	de)	and the second second		
	DEPARTMENT			IUR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.		
		GICAL SURVI					0. IF INDIAN, ALLUTTEE OF TRIBE NAME		
	N FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, I	DEEPE	IN, OR I	LUG B				
1a. TTPE OF WORK		DEEPEN []	PL	UG BAG	ж 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
D. TYPE OF WELL	ELL OTHER		815	(GLE [-]	MULTIP. ZONE		8. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	<u>KX</u>								
Adobe Oil	& Gas Corporat	ion					9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	· · · · · ·					·······	5		
1100 Wester 4. LOCATION OF WELL (R	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT								
At surface 660 F	Blinebry-Warren (Tubb) 11. BEC., T., B., M., OB BLK.								
At proposed prod. zon	AND SURVEY OR ABEA								
14 DISTINGTING IN MILES	ND DIRECTION FROM NEAD	THE BOTT N OF DOG		<u> </u>			Sec. 23, T-20-S, R38E 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
10 miles NW of		LEST TOWN OR POS	I OFFICE	•					
10 HELLES INV OI 15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST	SED*		16. NO.	OF ACRES IN	LEASE	17. NO. C	Lea NM		
PROPERTY OR LEASE L (Also to nearest drig	60'	.4			тот	THIS WELL 40			
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,				9. PROPOSED DEPTH			20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe		20'		100			TOLATY		
	LW						July 20, 1978		
23.	P	ROPOSED CASIN	G AND	CEMENTIN	G PROGRA	м			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	00 T	SETTING DEPTH			QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
20"	15"	conductor		40'		_6 yd	s (to surface)		
<u> 12–1/4" </u>	<u> </u>	24#		1650'			sx (to surface)		
1-1/0	5-1/2	15.5#		7100'		500	SX		
of 7100'+ and 5 completion in 5 Unless Drillin Connenced, thi		un for the 1 & Gas poo S CONI	produ ol and EE A DITIO	ction s	tring. rren (1 D FOR APPRO	We an Yubb) o VAL	be drilled to a depth ticipate a dual il pool.		
zone. If proposal is to o	drill or deepen directiona	roposal is to deep lly, give pertinent	en or pl data on	ug back, give 1 subsurface l	data on pr locations an	esent prod d measured	uctive zone and proposed new productive I and true vertical depths. Give blowout		
preventer program, if any 24.	1/_/	^				<u></u>			
BIGNED UU	11 12-		Di	st. Pro	d. Mar.		DATE 7/6/78		
	al or State office use)								
(Juis space for react	al of State once use)						Pal		
PERMIT NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A	APPROVAL DAT	R	20,0	ED		
APPROVED BY		YIT	LE		APA	VEL.	STO AL		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	AL, IF ANY :				A.S. S	1550	DTB CHEEN		
•		*See Instru	ctions (On Reverse	Side	GDISTRI			
					1'2CU	and the second s			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

JUL 2 5 1978

. .

FR. CONSERVATION CUMM. 10923; N. M.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL ATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION ' T

1

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 14-65

ADOBE OIL & GAS CORP.				Lease	LINDA – F	Well No. 5		
nit Letter	Sectio		Township	Range		County		
"N"		-23	-20-5		-38-E		LEA	
ctual Footage L	_ocation of	f Well:				-		
660		the second s	UTH line or		030 fe	et from the	WEST	line Dedicated Acreage:
3566 Producting Formation DUAL			ation	BLINEBRY - TUBB				40 Acreage:
1. Outline	the acr	eage dedicate	ed to the subject	well by col	ored pencil	or hachure	marks on th	
	than on and roy		ledicated to the w	ell, outline	each and id	entify the o	ownership th	ereof (both as to workin
			fferent ownership i iitization, force-po		to the well,	have the i	interests of	all owners been consol
Yes		No If ans	swer is "yes," type	e of consolid	lation			
		•• •• •			• • •			. 1 /77
			wners and tract de	scriptions w	which have a	ctually be	en consolida	ated. (Use reverse side o
	n if nece		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
								munitization, unitization
•	ooling, o	r other wise) o	w until a non-stand	lard unit, eli	iminating su	ch interest	s, has been	approved by the Commis
sion.								
		1		1				CERTIFICATION
40 ACRES	;	1		1				
		I		1	I.		I hereby a	ertify that the information cor
1.		1		1	· L			ein is true and complete to th
O ADOBE O &	G COPP	1		1	-9- (SKELLY)			 knowledge and belief.
								······································
"ADOBE KO	RNEGAY	1		I	LEA - C	ARTER		0
							Nage	1 B. U
40-ACRE	s	40-ACF					<u>("///</u>	21 And
		1		A DOBE O 8	G CORP		Position	She Ernon
3.		4.					<u>aller</u>	JATA JIPIC
Ο.		0			Y		Company.	C. A. C.S. C. L.
		ADOBE O &	1				1 au	4 all & Masci
"LINDATE	D. ¹¹	LINDA FE	ED, ¹¹	ľ			Date 1) - /-	- Ril & GasCi
								<u>/</u>
	. >	40-ACRE				ł	1 hereby	certify that the well location
40-ACRE		1		ł				this plat was plotted from fie
		1	l. !	1. ,)	1 Shown on	pros nua prosteu itum tie
40 ⁻ ACRE 2. 0			•	-	0.8 6 005	P	notes of	octual surveys made by me
². O		0		O ADOBE	O&GCOR	P		• •
2. 0 A DOBE O &	G CORP	ADOBE O &	G CORP	O ADOBE	O & G COR	P	under my	supervision, and that the sam
2. 0 A DOBE O &	G CORP	0	G CORP	O ADOBE		P	under my is true c	supervision, and that the sam ind correct to the best of m
2. 0 A DOBE O &	G CORP	ADOBE O &	G CORP	O ADOBE		₽	under my is true c	supervision, and that the sam
2. 0 A DOBE O &	G CORP	0 ADOBE 0 & ""LINDA -	G CORP FED." 40-AC	O ADOBE		P	under my is true c	supervision, and that the sam ind correct to the best of m
2. 0 ADOBE 0 & "LINDA - F	G CORP	ADOBE O &	40-AC	O ADOBE		P 	under my is true c knowledg	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m e and belief.
2. 0 ADOBE 0 & "LINDA - F	G CORP	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE	P.	JEGA Y ¹¹	P 	under my is true o knowledg Date Survey	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m e and belief.
2. 0 ADOBE 0 & "LINDA - F	G CORP	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE	P.	EGAY	P	under my is true c knowledg Date Survey JUNE	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m and belief. ed 30, 1978
2. 0 ADOBE 0 & "LINDA - F	G CORP FED." 	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE	P.	WESTERN	P	under my is true o knowledg Date Survey JUNE Recistered	ed 30, 1978 Professional Engineer
2. 0 ADOBE O & "LINDA - F 40-ACRES 1. 0 ADOBE O &	G CORP FED. ¹¹ 2030 ¹ & G CORF	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE	P.	WESTERN	P	under my is true c knowledg Date Survey JUNE	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m and belief. 30, 1978 Profossions Engineer
2. 0 ADOBE 0 & "LINDA - F 40-ACRES I. 0	G CORP FED. ¹¹ 2030 ¹ & G CORF	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE #5.	P.	WESTERN	P	under my is true o knowledg Date Survey JUNE Recistered and/& Land	supervision, and that the san and correct to the best of m and belief. ed 30 1978 Profeestorial Engineer 1 Surveyor
2. 0 ADOBE O & "LINDA - F 40-ACRES I. 0 ADOBE O &	G CORP FED. ¹¹ 2030 ¹ & G CORF	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE	P.	WESTERN	P	under my is true of knowledg Date Survey JUNE Recistered and/x Land MAX A S	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m and belief. 30, 1978 Professional Engineer 1 Sufveyor CHUMANN JR
2. 0 ADOBE O & "LINDA - F 40-ACRES I. 0 ADOBE O &	G CORP FED. ¹¹ 2030 ¹ & G CORF	ADOBE O &	G CORP FED." 40-AC ML & GAS COR EDERAL ^{TI} LEASE #5.	P.	WESTERN	P	under my is true o knowledg Date Survey JUNE Recistered and/& Land	supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m and belief. and belief. 30, F978 Professional Engineer 1 Sufveror CHUMA NN JR

JUL 2 5 1978

CIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOURS, M. M.

ADOBE OIL & GAS CORPORATION

1100 WESTERN UNITED LIFE BLDG. MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 915 683-4701

July 6, 1978

LINDA FEDERAL No. 5

Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation 660 FSL & 2030 FWL of Section 23, T-20-S, R38E, Lea Co., NM

COMPLIANCE W/NTL-6

- 1. Surface formation is tertiary w/blow sand cover.
- 2. Formation tops:

Rustler 1580' (anhydrite) Yates 2850' San Andres 4230' Glorieta 5520' Blinebry 5990' Tubb 6550' T.D. 7100'+

- 3. As above.
- 4. 15" conductor will be set @ 40' & cemented to surface. 8-5/8" 24# K-55 ST&C new csg will be set @ 1650'+ & cemented to surface. 5-1/2" 15.5# K-55 ST&C new csg will be set @ 7100'+.
- 5. Double gate preventor with blind & pipe rams will be used w/3000# pressure rating. We plan to nipple up BOP & test to 1000# prior to drilling plug in surface csg @ 1650'. Preventors will be tested daily during operations.
- 6. 10.2#/gal salt mud will be used as drilling fluid.
- 7. No abnormal pressures or lost circulation zones are present in this area; therefore, a minimum of auxillary equipment will be necessary. A full opening valve will be available on floor to be stabled into DP when Kelly is not in the string.
- 8. No testing or coring will be done prior to setting csg. Logs will be run from T.D. to surface casing @ 1650'+. The log suite will include Gr-Sonic w/caliper and Dual Laterolog.
- 9. No abnormal pressure or temperature will be encountered.
- Hydrogen sulfide is not present. Wellhead equipment will be designed for 3000# maximum pressure (series 900). Anticipated starting date will be July 20, 1978, or as soon as approval is obtained from U.S.G.S

JUL 2 5 1978

CH. CONSERVATION COMM. Louas, N. M.

ADOBE OIL & GAS CORPORATION

1100 WESTERN UNITED LIFF BLDG. MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 915 683-4701

July 6, 1978

U.S.G.S. P. O. Box 1157 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

> Re: Restoration Acreement Between Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation and Mr. Earl Kornegay Linda Federal #5 Sec. 23, T-20-S, R38E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation has agreed with Mr. Kornegay to fence pits and leave them fenced until such time that they can be filled and restored to original contours. Should the well be plugged and abandoned, the roads and location will be left intact.

Sincerely,

Carl Bond' Dist. Prod. Mgr.

CB:mag

RECENCE

JUL 2 5 1978

CIL LANA GED23, 9. M

ADOBE OIL & GAS CORPORATION

1100 WESTERN UNITED LIFE BLDG. MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701... 915 683-4701

July 6, 1978

SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN

OPERATOR:Adobe Oil & Gas CorporationWELL NAME:Linda Federal #5LOCATION:660 FSL & 2030 FWL of Section 23, T-20-S, T38ECOUNTY & STATE:Lea County, New Mexico

I. Existing Roads: Existing lease road to the Linda Federal #1 well will be used. This road exits from Highway 18, approximately 10 miles north of Eunice, New Mexico.

See attached map (1).

II. Planned Access Roads: No access road will be necessary. The location wil' be just north of existing road and location pad will reach north side of road. The location was constructed by Gulf to drill their Turner #1 (dry hole). The only construction required will be a 50' extension to the east side of the existing location.

See attached map (1).

III. Location of Existing Wells: Existing wells in the area are operated by Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation.

See attached map.

- IV. Location of Tank Batteries, Production Facilities, and Production, Gathering and Service Lines: SEE ATTACHED MAP Pipelines will be run on the east side of the road R.O.W. to a point east of the proposed location for well #5 from the existing battery.
- V. Location and Type of Water Supply (Rivers, Creeks, Lakes, Ponds, and Wells): Water will be trucked to location from Eunice, NM approximately 10 miles SW of the location. There is no water available in the immediate proximity of the well.
- VI. Source of Construction Materials: Caliche will be hauled from Mr. Earl Kornegay's pit located in Section 22, T-20-S, R38E, Lea County, New Mexico. This pit is approximately 1-1/4 miles from the location by road.
- VII. Methods for Handling Waste Disposal: Burn pits adequately deep will be used for ordinary combustible trash. Enclosed and protected sumps will be kept to a minimum and non-combustibles will be buried below plow depths.
- VIII. Ancillary Facilities: No camp or airstrip will be constructed.

KICENT)

JUL 2 5 1978

CIL CONSCRETCO DAMM. RUBES, N. M. Page 2

IX. Well Site Layout: It will not be necessary to construct any road. The location will be constructed as per attached plat and surfaced with caliche. The well be drilled on the site of Gulf Turner #1 (dry hole). It will be necessary to construct only a 50' extension to the existing location on the east side.

- X. Plans for Restoration of the Surface: Upon completion of the well, pits will remain fenced until they can be cleaned up. Pits will be filled and the location restored to original contours as per agreement with Mr. E. Kornegay, surface owner. All non-combustible trash will be buried.
- XI. Other Information: Topography - Flat, gentle slope to west beyond location. Blow sand with scrub oak and native grasses. Surface Lease - Mr. Earl Kornegay No dwellings, water, or historical sites are on or near proposed location.

XII. Lessee's or Operator's Representatives: Name: Paul Gregory Address: 4400 Stanolind, Midland, TX 79701 Phone: 915/697-2835 (home) 915/683-4701 (office) 806/637-6713 (mobile) Name: Carl Bond Phone: 915/683-7859 (home) 915/683-4701 (office) Name: Red Rogers Phone: 915/694-3171 (home) 915/683-4701 (office)

XIII. Certification:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

7-6-78

Carl Brd

District Production Manager Title

JUL 2 5 1978

CIL CON CARA



JUL 2 5 1978

CIL CONSCRIVENTION OUNIM. HOBOS, N. M.



(u)

.

JUL 2 5 1978 CIL CONSERVATION COMM, HOBBS, N. M.



~

¹
 ¹

JUL 2 5 1978

CIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBBS, N. M.



RECEIVED

.

JUL 2 5 1978

GIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBBS, N. M. HOBBS DISTRICT

Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation No. 5 Linda Federal SE¼SW¼ Sec. 23-20S-38E Lea County, New Mexico Above Data Required on Well Sign

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1. Drilling operations authorized are subject to compliance with the attached General Requirements for Drilling Operations on Federal Oil and Gas Leases, dated January 1, 1977.
- 2. Notify this office (telephone (505) 393-3612) when the well is to be spudded and in sufficient time for a representative to witness all cementing operations. Attached are names and telephone numbers of Geological Survey and Bureau of Land Management personnel who are available for consultation during construction, drilling, completion, and rehabilitation activities.
- 3. Immediate notice is required of all blowouts, fires, spills, and accidents involving life-threatening injuries or loss of life.
- 4. Secure prior approval of the District Engineer for variance from the approved drilling program and before commencing plugging operations, plugback work, casing repair work, corrective comenting operations, or suspending drilling operations indefinitely.
- Blowout prevention equipment is to be installed, tested, and in working order before drilling below the surface casing and shall be maintained ready for use until drilling operations are completed.
- 6. Operations must be in compliance with the provisions of the landowner agreement concerning surface disturbance and surface restoration.
- 7. Cement for 5-1/2" casing should be sufficient to fill to base of salt.



~

JUL 2 5 1978 OIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBBS, N. M.